TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN VOUCHER

Voucher No: 1083 Voucher Date: 07/22/2020  Prepared By:  Patricia Caruso

Printed: 07/22/2020 04:10:19 PM

TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN is hereby authorized to draw warrants against TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN
funds for the sum of $23,193.39 on account of obligations incurred for value received in services and for
materials as shown below for period January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020 (period cannot overlap
fiscal year end.)

| certify that this claim is just and correct, and the services and/or materials herein represented have
been received during the period listed above. All items are properly coded and not in excess of the
budget.

Sandra McKenney Selectwoman
Maureen Higham Selectwoman
Scott McDonald Selectman

Carol Andersen Treasurer

Derik Goodine Town Administrator

TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN

Fund Amount
01 General Fund $23,193.39
$23,193.39
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1083 07/22/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
ABSOLUTE TITLE
Check Group:
Prepaid Property Taxes - refund for overpayment on 33B 10 2020p01004603  01.2270.50.000 $3,698.00
River Road Refund
7/21/2020 Prepaid Property Taxes
Check #: 48516
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,698.00
Vendor Total: $3,698.00
AFTC, INC.
Check Group:
HWY Construction Supplies - red/white stop sign 12 0 50779 01.4312.10.615 $395.40
7121/2020 HWY Construction Supplies
Check #: 48517
PO/InvoiceTotal: $395.40
Vendor Total: $395.40
AG SUPERMARKETS INC. AD
Check Group:
WEL COVID Remib Exo - personal care C178 V396 10 0053537-IN 01.4441.70.800 $18.37
7/21/2020 WEL COVID Remib Exo
WEL COVID Remib Exo - food C178 V396 10 0053537-IN 01.4441.70.800 $166.40
7/121/2020 WEL COVID Remib Exo
Check #: 48518
POl/InvoiceTotal: $184.77
Vendor Total: $184.77
Allenstown FD Solar, LLC
Check Group:
FD Electric - June 2020 10 00000151 01.4220.80.622 $714.68
7/21/2020 FD Electric
Check #: 48519
POl/InvoiceTotal: $714.68
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1083 07/22/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $714.68
AT&T MOBILITY
Check Group:
PD Cell Phones/Jun 3 - July 2 0 287298408539X0 01.4210.10.531 $363.72
710202
7/16/2020 PD Cell Phones
Check #: 48520
PO/InvoiceTotal: $363.72
Vendor Total: $363.72
Aubuchon
Check Group:
FD Building Maint. & Repair-fasterners 0 1629586688 01.4220.80.435 $64.79
7/13/2020 FD Building Maint. & Repair
Check #: 48521
PO/InvoiceTotal: $64.79
Vendor Total: $64.79
BEST SEPTIC SERVICE
Check Group:
EDV Economic Development - portable toilet for town 0 080220 01.4652.10.110 $115.00
concert
7122/2020 EDV Economic Development
Check #: 48522
PO/InvoiceTotal: $115.00
Vendor Total: $115.00
CAI TECHNOLOGIES CAI'T
Check Group:
FIN ASG Computer Software - Tax Map Maintenance 0 9866 01.4152.10.341 $365.00
quarterly
7/21/2020 FIN ASG Computer Software
Check #: 48523
PO/InvoiceTotal: $365.00
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1083 07/22/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $365.00
Chappell Tractor Sales
Check Group:
HWY General Supplies - flexi han, rzrbk sq 0 PB97519 01.4311.10.610 $55.00
7121/2020 HWY General Supplies
HWY General Supplies - credit on account 0 PB97519 01.4311.10.610 ($40.00)
7/121/2020 HWY General Supplies
Check #: 48524
PO/InvoiceTotal: $15.00
Vendor Total: $15.00
eCity, LLC
Check Group:
Due to ECity - EBIdg Permit Fees-june 2020 0 1313 01.2070.75.000 $60.00
7/13/2020 Due to ECity - EBIdg Permit Fees
Check #: 48525
PO/InvoiceTotal: $60.00
Vendor Total: $60.00
FBI LEEDA FBI
Check Group:
PD Tuition and Training/Lt. Tower-CLI 0 200044893 01.4210.10.580 $695.00
7/13/2020 PD Tuition and Training
Check #: 48526
PO/InvoiceTotal: $695.00
Vendor Total: $695.00
Hoyle Tanner and Associates HOYLE
Check Group:
Capital Assets - SW Assett Management May-Jun 2020 0 0063011 01.4909.10.700 $976.00
7/121/2020 Capital Assets
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1083 07/22/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
HWY SW Engineering - MS4 Permit Year 2, May-June 10 0063012 01.4312.60.390 $1,560.00
2020
7121/2020 HWY SW Engineering
Check #: 48527
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,536.00
Vendor Total: $2,536.00
HP Fairfield
Check Group:
HWY Vehicle Repair-Maintenance - torsion spring, coupler 10 7103951 01.4311.10.432 $98.78
7/121/2020 HWY Vehicle Repair-Maintenance
Check #: 48528
PO/InvoiceTotal: $98.78
Vendor Total: $98.78
IRISH ELECTRIC CORP
Check Group:
P&R Building Repairs/Maint. - replace uni-strut, replac 10 13366 01.4520.20.435 $385.65
GFClIs
7/121/2020 P&R Building Repairs/Maint.
Check #: 48529
PO/InvoiceTotal: $385.65
Vendor Total: $385.65
JONATHAN A. BLOCK, PIERCE ATWOOD LLP
Check Group:
OVERLAY - Unitil Settlement - BTLA docket 29414-18PT 10 29414-18PT 01.3110.40.000 $1,267.00
7/22/2020 OVERLAY
Check #: 48530
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,267.00
Vendor Total: $1,267.00
MELLO CONSULTING & TRAINING
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1083 07/22/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PD Tuition and Training/Tower & Shea 10 493 01.4210.10.580 $320.00
7/10/2020 PD Tuition and Training
PD Tuition and Training/MPTL Wilcox 10 501 01.4210.10.580 $350.00
7/13/2020 PD Tuition and Training
PD Tuition and Training/Pihl 10 517 01.4210.10.580 $275.00
7/20/2020 PD Tuition and Training

Check #: 48531

PO/InvoiceTotal: $945.00
Vendor Total: $945.00
NEW HAMPSHIRE BAR ASSOCIATION NHBAR
Check Group:
PD Dues and Subscriptions/annual NH Bar dues Pros. 10 INV0O0000014188 01.4210.10.560 $605.00
4
7/18/2020 PD Dues and Subscriptions
Check #: 48532
POl/InvoiceTotal: $605.00
Vendor Total: $605.00
NORTHEAST SECURITY AGENCY SECURI
Check Group:
PD Dues and Subscriptions/Annual payment 10 314172 01.4210.10.560 $204.00
7121/2020 PD Dues and Subscriptions
Check #: 48533
PO/InvoiceTotal: $204.00
Vendor Total: $204.00
PEMBROKE WATER WORKS PEMBRO
Check Group:
HWY Water - 031620-061820 10 11106370 061820 01.4311.10.412 $31.76
7122/2020 HWY Water
P&R Water - Volunteer Park 031620-061820 10 11133650 061820 01.4520.20.412 $25.00
7122/2020 P&R Water
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1083 07/22/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
GGB Water - 031620-061820 0 12275900 061820 01.4194.10.412 $31.88
7/22/2020 GGB Water
P&R Water - 031620-061820 0 13098500 061820 01.4520.20.412 $65.40
7/22/2020 P&R Water
FD Water - 031620-061820 0 13107000 061820 01.4220.80.412 $160.77
7/22/2020 FD Water
FD Municipal Hydrants - 121620-061820 0 99999300 061820 01.4220.60.437 $6,060.60
7/22/2020 FD Municipal Hydrants
Check #: 48534
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,375.41
Vendor Total: $6,375.41
PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER PURCHA
Check Group:
Prepaid Postage - postage meter refill 062920 0 80009090030156 01.1410.30.000 $2,000.00
61 Jul
7/21/2020 Prepaid Postage
EXEC Postage - transaction fee 063020 0 80009090030156 01.4130.90.611 $20.99
61 Jul
7/21/2020 EXEC Postage
Check #: 48535
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,020.99
Vendor Total: $2,020.99
RICOH USA, INC. RICO
Check Group:
PD Copier Lease/7/7/20 - 8/6/20 paymnet 0 103902999 01.4210.10.430 $113.45
7/21/2020 PD Copier Lease
Check #: 48536
PO/InvoiceTotal: $113.45
Vendor Total: $113.45
RILEIGHS OUTDOOR DECOR
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1083 07/22/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
EDV Economic Development - flag kit 10 35235 01.4652.10.110 $546.82
7/21/2020 EDV Economic Development
Check #: 48537
PO/InvoiceTotal: $546.82
Vendor Total: $546.82
Sanel Auto Parts.
Check Group:
HWY General Supplies - ozium gel, air freshener 10 742-45648 01.4311.10.610 $7.98
7/22/2020 HWY General Supplies
HWY Vehicle Repair-Maintenance - hoses, hose fittings, 10 941-4182 01.4311.10.432 $145.81
crimp hoses
7/22/2020 HWY Vehicle Repair-Maintenance
Check #: 48538
PO/InvoiceTotal: $153.79
Vendor Total: $153.79
SCOTT HERON
Check Group:
EDV Economic Development - summer concert musicians 10 080220 01.4652.10.110 $300.00
7122/2020 EDV Economic Development
Check #: 48539
PO/InvoiceTotal: $300.00
Vendor Total: $300.00
SJP Inspections
Check Group:
Bl Building Inspector Contracted Services-06.28.20 10 1953 01.4240.10.330 $375.00
7/13/2020 Bl Building Inspector Contracted Services
Check #: 48540
PO/InvoiceTotal: $375.00
Vendor Total: $375.00
SPRAGUE OPERATING RESOURCES LLC SPRAG
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1083 07/22/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
FD Heat - 052220-053120 0 70780940 FD 01.4220.80.621 $10.03
7/21/2020 FD Heat
PD Heat - 052220-053120 0 70780940 PD 01.4210.60.621 $2.86
7/21/2020 PD Heat
P&R Heat - 052220-053120 0 70780940 PR 01.4520.20.621 $135.59
7/21/2020 P&R Heat
GGB Heat/Gas - 052220-053120 0 70780940 TH 01.4194.10.621 $11.24
7/21/2020 GGB Heat/Gas
Check #: 48541
PO/InvoiceTotal: $159.72
Vendor Total: $159.72
STATE OF NH DOT
Check Group:
FD Gasoline / Diesel - June 2020 0 308958 01.4220.20.626 $314.43
7/21/2020 FD Gasoline / Diesel
Check #: 48542
PO/InvoiceTotal: $314.43
Vendor Total: $314.43
VERIZON WIRELESS NEW EN
Check Group:
PD Cell Phones/ Summary 6/5 - 7/4 0 9858027205 01.4210.10.531 $18.06
7116/2020 PD Cell Phones
Check #: 48543
PO/InvoiceTotal: $18.06
Vendor Total: $18.06
W.B. MASON CO., INC. w
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1083 07/22/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
EXEC Office Supplies - water cooler rental, clasp 10 1S1141499 TH 01.4130.90.605 $68.95
envelopes
7121/2020 EXEC Office Supplies
FIN - COVID Reimbursable Expenses - disinfectant 10 1S1141499 TH 01.4150.70.800 $113.94
cleanser
7/21/2020 FIN - COVID Reimbursable Expenses
EXEC Office Supplies - incorrect envelopes returned 10 1S1141499 TH 01.4130.90.605 ($79.96)
7/21/2020 EXEC Office Supplies

Check #: 48544

PO/InvoiceTotal: $102.93
Vendor Total: $102.93
Grand Total: $23,193.39

End of Report
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